

Attorney Docket No. P899 US

FORM PTO-1595

FC:581

102077731

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for Patents. Please record the	ne attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Eugene Tedeschi Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Pes No	Name and address of receiving party (ies): Name: MEDTRONIC AVE, INC. Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	Street Address: 3576 Unocal Place City: Santa Rosa State: CA ZIP: 95403 Additional names and addresses attached? Yes No
 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): U.S. Application Serial No: If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No(s): Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No 	he execution date of the application is: April 26, 2002 B. Patent No(s):
 Names and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: IP Legal Medtronic AVE, Inc. 3576 Unocal Place Santa Rosa, CA. 95403 (707) 541-3155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 □ Enclosed
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
Michael J. Jaro Name of Person Signing Signature	Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3
10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? □	Yes □ No
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to: Asst. Com Box:	ch this portion missioner for Patents Assignments tton, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0546 For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

AS	SSI	GN	M	R·
4	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		••	T.

Eugene Tedeschi

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Medtronic AVE, Inc.
IP Legal
3576 Unocal Place
Santa Rosa, CA 95403
State or Country of Formation: California

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

COATED STENT WITH CRIMPABLE COATING

and which is found herewith and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

(Assignment of Invention--page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0547

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunt	to set hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of
HPRN 2002.	
1	
Date:	111
	Signature of Eugene Tedeschi
	<i>f I</i>

(Assignment of Invention--page 2 of 2)

State of Cal FORNIA			
State of CALFARINA County of SUNUMA		-	
		_	
On 4/26/2002	before me,	Name, title - e.g., John Doe, Notary Public TE de Se Hi o) of Signers(s)	
personally appeared	EUGENE	TE de se Hi	
, , , , , ,	Name(s) of Signers(s)	
\square Personally known to me OR			
☐ Proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evider	ice	
me that he/she/they executed th	ne same in his/her/	to the within instrument and acknowledged heir authorized capacity(ies), and that by be, or the entity upon behalf of which the person	his/
KIM S. GRIGG COMM. 1279114	withess i	ny hand and official seal.	
SONOMA COUNTY My Comm Expires Gct. 2, 2004	Kinn Print Notary's	Signature of Notary Signature of Notary	/ 2
Seal Seal The data below is not required.		r it may prove valuable to persons	/ 2 6 6 late
Seal The data below is not require relying on the document and	red by law, howeve I could prevent fra	r it may prove valuable to persons udulent reattachment of this form.	/ 2 6 6 6 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
Seal The data below is not require relying on the document and Signature Authority of Signer:	red by law, howeve I could prevent fra	r it may prove valuable to persons	/ 2
Seal The data below is not requirelying on the document and Signature Authority of Signer: Individual	red by law, howeve I could prevent fra	r it may prove valuable to persons udulent reattachment of this form. DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	/ 2
Seal The data below is not requirelying on the document and Signature Authority of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer(s)	red by law, howeve I could prevent fra	r it may prove valuable to persons udulent reattachment of this form.	/ 2 & C aate
Seal The data below is not require relying on the document and Signature Authority of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Partner	red by law, howeve I could prevent fra	Testing Nation of Attached Document	/ 2 & C C viate
Seal The data below is not requirelying on the document and Signature Authority of Signer: Individual Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Partner Limited	red by law, howeve I could prevent fra	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	/ 2 6 6 ate
Seal The data below is not require relying on the document and SIGNATURE AUTHORITY OF SIGNER: Individual Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) PARTNER LIMITED GENERAL	red by law, howeve I could prevent fra	Testing Nation of Attached Document	/ 2 6 6 2 ate
Seal The data below is not require relying on the document and SIGNATURE AUTHORITY OF SIGNER: Individual Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) Partner Limited	red by law, howeve I could prevent fra	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT	/ 2 6 6 rate
Seal The data below is not require relying on the document and SIGNATURE AUTHORITY OF SIGNER: Individual Corporate Officer(s) Title(s) PARTNER LIMITED GENERAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	red by law, howeve	TITLE OR TYPE OF PAGES Number of Pages	/ 2 6 c ate

© 1997 Reproduction prohibited. Reorder from American Society of Notaries, 800-PATENT

RECORDED: 04/26/2002

REEL: 012845 FRAME: 0549